N n v emen see s ArmesaswepmvaRRwARS LATw AR J

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT

TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM 2 23 5- A3

Beaver Bulk, Inc.

Name
PO Box 417 Live Oak FL 32064
Address: i
City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Susan Beaver Title: President

(386) 362-1185 sbeaver@beaverbulk.com

Tel#: Fax: Email:

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract for Limerock Material

Contract Name: Contract Value: As needed/Priced per ton

Contract to furnish and deliver limerock to Nassau County Road and Bridge locations. Third Extension/Amendment to the Contract
Brief Description:

8/12/15 9/30/19 X X

Contract Dates : From: to: Status: New Renew Amend# _ WA/Task Order

How Procured: _ Sole Source _ Single Source X_XITB ___RFP _ RFQ __ Coop. __ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2235 Increase Amount of Existing Contract:
10/01/2020 to 09/30/2021

No Change

Contract #:

No Change

New Contract Dates: TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:

URCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

L Road Department
Submitting Department

5 03404541-553010
Funding Source/Acct #

3.

4.

Co

VATL

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017



Contract Tracking No. CM2235-A3

AMENDMENT NO. 3 / THIRD EXTENSION TO THE
CONTRACT FOR LIMEROCK MATERIAL

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of
| , 2020 by and(between the BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and BEAVER BULK,INC., whose principal address is
10264 US Hwy 129, Live Oak, Florida 32060, and whose mailing
address 1s P.O. Box 417, Live 0Oak, Florida 32064,
(hereinafter referred to as “Wendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract for
Limerock Material (hereinafter referred to as “Contract”) on
or about July 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial term of
three (3) vyears Dbeginning August 12, 2015 and ending
September 30, 2018 with an option of one (1) year extensions
based on the best interest and sole discretion of the County;
and

WHEREAS, the parties extended the terms of the Contract
for a period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September
30, 2020 in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the terms of the
Contract for an additional period of one (1) year beginning

October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021.



NOW,

Contract Tracking No. CM2235-A3

THEREFORE, FOR AND IMN CONSIDERATION of the mutual

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:

1.

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the
performance period is hereby extended for an
additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2020
and ending September 30, 2021.

All other provisions of said Contract not in
conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full
force and effect.

Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY. FLCRIDA

BEAVER BULK, INC.



